150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET SUITE 2300

LEONARD MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA §5402
STREET 612-335-1500 MAIN
AND 612-135-1657 FAX
DEINARD

MATTHEW B. SELTZER
DIRECT 612-335-7116
MATTHEW SELTZER(@LEONARD.COM

March 15, 2007

VIA E-MAIL & U.S. MAIL

The Honorable Steve M. Mihalchick
The Honorable Bruce H. Johnson
Office of Administrative Hearings
100 Washington Square, Suite 1700
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401-2138

Re:  In the Matter of a Joint LEPGP Site Permit, HVTL Route Permit and Pipeline (Partial
Exemption) Route Permit Application for the Mesaba Energy Project

OAH Docket No. 12-2500-17512-2; MPUC Docket No. E-6472/GS-06-668
Dear Judges Mihalchick and Johnson:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Excelsior Energy Inc. in the above docket, please find the Prepared
Supplemental Testimony and Exhibits of Robert S. Evans 1.

By copy of this letter, service of the same is made upon the attached service list. Proof of service is
enclosed.

Very truly yours,
LEONARD STREET AND DEINARD

MATTHEW B. SELTZER

Enclosures
cc (w/enc.):  Full Service List

LAW OFFICES IN MINNEAPOLIS * MANKATO « ST. CLOUD » WASHINGTON, D.C. A Professional Association
WWW.LEONARD, COM

3556476.1



Re:

MPUC Docket No. E-6472/GS-06-668
OAH Docket No. 12-2500-17512-2

ALJ’s SERVICE LIST

In the Matter of a Joint LEPGP Site Permit, HVTL Route Permit and Pipeline (Partial

Exemption) Route Permit Application for the Mesaba Energy Project

The Honorable Steve M. Mihalchick
Office Of Administrative Hearings
100 Washington Square, Suite 1700
Minneapolis, Mn 55401-2138

(EF plus 1 paper copy)

Burl W. Haar (15)

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 East Seventh Place, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147

(EF or 15 paper copies)

David R. Moeller
Minnesota Power

30 West Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55802-2093
(EF or 1 paper copy)

Michael C. Krikava
Briggs and Morgan, P.A.
2200 1DS Center

80 South Eighth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Thomas L. Osteraas

Excelsior Energy Inc.

11100 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 305
Minnetonka, MN 55305

Byron E. Starns

Leonard, Street and Deinard
150 South 5th Street, Suite 2300
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Carol Qverland
Overland Law Office
P.O. Box 176

Red Wing, MN 55066

35577071

The Honcrable Bruce H. Johnson
Office of Administrative Hearings
100 Washington Square, Suite 1700
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2138

(EF plus 1 paper copy)

Sharon Ferguson (4)

Minnesota Department of Commerce
85 7th Place East, Suite 500

St. Paul, MN 55101-2198

(EF or 4 paper copies)

William Storm

Minnesota Department of Commerce
85 - 7th Street East

Suite 500

St. Paul, MN 55101-2198

Christopher Clark

Xcel Energy, Inc.

414 Nicollet Mall - 5th Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401

Bob Evans

Excelsior Energy Inc.

11100 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 305
Minnetonka, MN 55305

Matthew B. Seltzer

Leonard, Street and Deinard

150 South 5th Street, Suite 2300
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Kevin Reuther

Minnesota Center For Environmental Advocacy
26 East Exchange Street, Suite 206

St. Paul, MN 55101

March 15, 2007



Christopher Greenman

Excelsior Energy Inc.

11100 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 305
Minnetonka, MN 55305

Curtis C. Nelson

Minnesota Attorney General’s Office
900 Bremer Tower

445 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, MN 556101-2127

Ron Gustafson & Linda Castagneri
mncoalgasplant.com

P.O. Box 1

Bovey, MN 55709

Ron Rich

Atmosphere Recovery, Inc.
15800 32nd Avenue North
Plymouth, MN 55447

E-Mail Addresses

bdohrwardt@briggs.com

bill. storm@state.mn.us
bobevans@excelsiorenergy.com
bruce.johnson@state.mn.us
burl.haar@state.mn.us
byron.starns@leonard.com
christopher.b.clark@xcelenergy.com
christophergreenman@excelsiorenergy.com
curtis.nelson@state.mn.us
dmoeller@allete.com
jshaddix@janetshaddix.com
julia.anderson@state.mn.us
karen.hammel@state.mn.us
kreuther@mncenter.org
maria.lindstrom@state.mn.us
matthew.seltzer@leconard.com

35577071

Karen Finstad Hammel
Assistant Attorney General
1400 Bremer Tower

445 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, MN 55101-2131

Charlotte Neigh
Co-Chair, CAMP
25886 Spruce Drive
Bovey, MN 55709

Ross Hammond, P.E.
R.D. Thomas, Inc.

2716 West River Road
Minneapolis, MN 55406

Ed Anderson
Co-Chair, CAMP
26821 Birch Drive
Bovey, MN 55709

michelle.brodin@leonard.com
mkrikava@briggs.com
overland@redwing.net
sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us
steve.mihalchick@state.mn.us
susan.hartinger@leonard.com
thailey@briggs.com
tomosteraas@excelsiorenergy.com
williamh@excelsiorenergy.com
bret.eknes@state.mn.us
bob.cupit@state.mn.us
neighcan@northic.com
norsital@nerthlc.com
Linda.castagneri@comcast.net
rrr@atmrev.com
rdihomasinc@earthlink.net
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